AGES™I4%,

. ERTERIASL

k’;ﬁ K - 55088 FiRHELR | T6RK Length: 2165 Inches (550mm) \Whesl Diater: 3 bches ey
S _
L83 | HECEE : 296K SEFANE RN FSiERUGE, | FrontTrack: 1165 Inches (296mm) Twin Differential Sintered Hardened
_2"3 » 4005 : 206EEK +CNCih Ao i T B hes ooty Steel Bevel Gears With CNC Axis
HHOE ; 324E5K MRS RL AR Wheelbase : 1275 Inches (324mm) High-speed Ball Bearings
RRAETR 1[32&*3;%}!& EaEit . T EERIea Tire Diame‘(er:;!r,gilr.ﬂlr;:ﬁf;je::e (alr(]JIQ,Smm) grsabz rggfeznd super wear-resisting
BRRER L SETRIRTR
Brushed Standard Edition ( RTR) Professional Upgrade(PRO)
EEXASMREESERT EERMH s XEsMEEERTEE SRR TEERMH
High Performance Composite Nylon Materials High Performance Ultra Rugged Composite Nylon Materials
XAMTHEEHNERS. S8t XAEETASHEERS. S8t
Advanced high discharge,high capacity and high Advanced high discharge,high capacity and high power NiMH
power NiMH & LI-PO battery technology & LI-PO battery technology
SRR S 55038/ 31k REAERAERATLRISDIA
Professional hobby 550 modified maximum Professional hobby brushless motor
magnetic brushed motor, FXABKRN. KIWFETHIBTHESE
SEFBAKE M. KINERE FFEES Ultra-smooth, high-frequency operation and high-power
Ultra-smooth, high-frequency operation , handing capability brushless Esc
high-power handing capability and waterproof SRS EHEERBGTRERZSS
brushed Esc Front and Rear dual Alloy High-Capacity Damp GTR Shocks
=SS SRR, ST BRES REAZEAETERS
High Performance Composite Nylon Materials Adjustable Alloy Slipper Clutch
The alloy cap oil-filled damp shocks configuration ERAZERIEEEMEES
KA ETEERRSE Front'and Rear hardened steel Center Driveshaft hub

Adjustable Slipper Clutch



Addition Accessories fifi T R Tools Recommended ##EFTH \

HexWrench 7Rl
1.5mm

)

2.0mm

2.5mm

d

Small Cross Tool /h+FER

Wrench{small) 5 (i)

Hex screwdrivers

Side cutter C«md scissors I.ong nose pliers
IR T) M coupantes am Plnﬂ: a longs
= | le ¥7] B
Hex wrench
Inbusschhilssel
Clé Allen
(=11 1l 1|} O (((
El I @ ' (((
FScrewdriver (large)
Tournevis & (gros) !
=12 1 e
Model Gl e ol e
s [T Medlmesw

Rod ends front
AR

P5975

Steering Rod ends
LEEET

== | —

_—

P5976 L

Rod ends rear
=ik

S
s
L i )

== = D=

L

P5975/P5976/P5977

Shock Absorber Assembly Front
AR ERE

‘\ r\.f

F5206 M3x15mm P2031
hex socket button head.  Servo Arm

mAamEELE2 X1 mms X1
(|

P2030A
Linkage steering

A X1

| —
b

~ P2030A ©

[ETTHRN |

P2030A

F5107

P2022A

P2022F
P2022E

D5401
P2022N

P2022D

M5311

P2030A




Front/Rear Differential Gear Assembly BIEEE{ZLER

G4313
bevel gear 13T

i

x4

B5504 Bx16x5mm B5505 10x15x4mm P2014 D5403 22.5x24mm G4837
Ball bearings Ball bearings Differentia Carrier Rubber 37T bevel gear
RIS x2 L L x2

R

Ol

F5216 M2.5x8mm
hex socket cap-head

FAMHLRS X8

M5302 3x20mm R
Axle pins = =

$heH x2

F5218 M3x8mm
hex socket cap-head

RAMFLEE X3

|

M5313 9x10mm
lipper clutch spring
ERAEE x1

P2037
Drive hub center rear
EfeamEL x1

F5223 M3x2.5x10mm M5301 2x10mm

B5502 5x11x4mm B5505 10x15x4mm G1854 NATATAYAVL ]
Screws Axle pins Ball bearings Ball bearings Spur gear 54T e ottt o o
AR X1 sy x1  mapmi x1 x1 st x1 iy = S
m— ——o RN/
Ly
F5227 M5 59|
Mylon locking S a|
o S|
P2039 D5405 1
Slipper pressure plate Slipper clutch T
‘ W x2 mRy X2 <
R gt T —~ g P
5 e P
P2038 e b o //i/
Bearing adapter, \ / 2 \ / O \
wre X1 Ny N -

~ e
N o T

T

RP2039

R0 P2039

RP2039
M2039

P2038
A2038

G1854




Front Differential Gear Box Assembly #ij=i®# 2% \

F5223 M3x2.5x10mm F5204 M3x10mm F5206 M3x15mm [ — F—% A4012 76x52mm
Screws hex socket button head hex socket button head / I,--) N Shock tower front
AR x1 ABEELRE x4 AASEELgE X2 \ Y/ wamEe x1
' el f Hacsings diferential front il £ =
fiiY b (Y Hli it A4015 8x17mm ousings differential n (o — Y
m— Jmﬂ‘ (I { [T Afas by oot RS X2 TS o ‘e o
BMEE 3 1 P et
e dT P2028 B5503 6x12x4 " 4 P N\ =
evel gear x12x4mm — Vool al |
®i& O Iy O e &[S o)

x1

% X1 Drive hub center front Ball bearings
e EhEEsL

-~
-

5’3: 2 &)

-~
/

P2028
RP2028
A2028

Rear Differential Gear Box Assembly Fx#{EEmk \
F5204 M3x10mm F5206 M3x15mm A4014 8x12mm P2041
hex socket button head hex socket button head Absorber body post E:"s &g,.-:.g;( 18x4mm bG:v; 1,28, 13T Housings differential rear

RAMmEERE X2 RAMEESRE X2 BERE X2 etk x1 L x1 FREE x2

e =7

A4013 91x62mm
Shock tower rear

EamEE X1

s

NI
Fﬁ.\\‘\\\

~7

Jes = NN

Lf
e

—t
/ e

CE ERSEMTEEERE, USEMAE
Some versions do not contain parts, mainly in kind!
—< T F5235 M3x12
o mm ) [“ hex scscket :3:1 scnr;ms Iif Tﬂmﬁ'ﬂ
L

Absorber body post AR
R X2 PAmiege X2 il




Servo Saver/Steering Assembly #5[52E %52 R

P2029
Steering bellcranks

X6
iy
|';/"§;i_§§)\l

>

e

F5215 M4x12Zmm
hex socket flat head

AABELgE X2

\

T
P

F5223 M3x2.5x10mm  B5505 10x15x4mm P201

Screws Ball bearings

BRI X2  mamE X2 B
m—

8
Universal Coupling Drive Joint
x4

P2019

Front Universal
Coupling Drive Joint

wreasEE X2

FRONT UNIVERSAL COUPLING DRIVE JOINT
B3 [RIBRHA RS S AR

P2018
RP2018

REAR UNIVERSAL COUPLING DRIVE JOINT
&7 [ BRAHER 2

M5321

Z [

P2018
RP2018

P2019
RP2019

P2012 ©), (0  F5220 M3x9mm B5501 5x8x2.5mm
Bulkhead front Y /™7 hex socket shoulder Ball bearings
A HEREE xq | !/ AAMmanEsE X2 Mansh& x4
'- / "\ \'\_ ! p
LT
M5314 15x12mm Y
1 2rvo saver spring h!
ammEnsx X1
- { I ~1 F5217
N \ & 1
" - & !
[olamile’ &)
F5217 M3x6mm "
hex socket cap-head
PIARkIRE X2
DW] P2029 . ------------
Ml RP2029, 1l KUY = _______ P2029
! ,/ RP2029

P2020
Rear Universal
Coupling Drive Joint

JRLIEEhREE

P2020
RP2020



Front Unit Complete BiZR{3E R R

F5223 M3x2.5x10mm
Screws
x2

R

m—

P5975
Rod ends front

x2

P2052

Bumper front

i X1

P2016
Caster blocks(c-hubs)

CHlE x2

M5301 2x10mm

A0l
m%'; pins x2
—)

F5206 M3x15mm
hex socket button head

AABEEREL X9

ol - M5303 3.2x52mm A4001 91x62mm
(EE Axle pins 2 Bulkhead tie bars fmn!x 1
W X BIEETER
tw 0
U . [| J I\}Jl Nt 'k_,I/I B
N Shosk Absorb
= ock Absorber F5224
L Assembly front X_2 Suspension pin set
WS ) R RE
= F‘l—"’? r\l &\ ?'u I.'?I.I II'I' o o
P2017 P2021 @)= /M1t A ] |‘ H
Steering blocks Wheel hubs — ‘ IR T : & =
%k x2 wEEE X2 = L'_';.— ey Ay LY

F5221 M3x12mm F5213 M3x14mm

hex socket shoulder hex socket flat head

AXmaniRE X6 AETLiEs X2

Dmmm

Steering Rod ends
S

x2
T W wE

F5215 M4x12mm B5502 5x11x4mm
hex socket flat head Ball beari

rings
mARTLEE X2 mak X2

RP2019

P2021

RP2021

| F5206
P2016 N\
RP2016 @

P2015
RP2015
A2015

/\F5206’

i} BRSERTETHFE, A
Some versions do not contain parts, mainly in kind!
F5231 M3x18mm P2051

hex socket button head Integrated Shock Guards
MAmEERRE X4 BRPE 4o

(o
[ 5 ]




Rear Unit Complete F&3{4 5
F5223 M3x2.5x10mm  M5301 2x10mm FSZOG M3x15mm F5212 M3x12mm F5220 M3x9mm F5224 A4002 91x62mm
Screws Axle pins hex socket button head hex socket flat head = hex socket shoulder Suspension pin set Bulkhead Lle bars rear X1
mAREe X2 W X2 AAREELEE X7 AARTMEZ X4 mimenme X2 RumE@s X2 RERFER ) _
. 7] e B W
‘ (o - {1 — o o)
mm:] | E— M\mmm.“““lm :m[ma | \t/_ N _,.-’ _\I. L - ".\_ ) _'/ I
P5977
Rod ends rear rxssgﬁs 3.2x52mm u J
ot SN x2
%ﬁf I P2021 B5502 5x11x4mm #
'J |I|J-m-|||I gﬂgg stub axle rear Wheel hubs Ball bearings
Bl x? nEEE X2 R x4 "-..
P5962
Shock Al:surber rear
EERE X2
f ll |I |I II Illl |I I| I||I || |||
I [y ||
l |I|| ||‘|| |||I|||I
P2015

Suspension arms

B x2 ﬁj

| aan

52053
umper rear
BERBE X1

P2020 M5301 rl
RP2020 i

P2043
RP2043
A2043

<~ QN
P202 >

RP2021
A2021

Rear dual Shocks Assembly EXBEER

BRI SERTERMHAE, USAE  F5221 M3x12mm
Some versions do not contain parts, hes Sacket 5"”“"’”2
e AmakEe X
mainly in kind! F5203 M3x6mm
hex socket button head
ﬂ]_mmm A EHLRE }O

2051
Integrated Shock Guards
HEIPE

x2

F5231 M3x18mm ﬂkﬂm
hex socket button head
AABEEARE A

e F5204 M3x10mm
: Jﬁmmmm hex sockel bufion head
\ AABEELEE 4

P5962
Shock Absorber rear .'?', ,'P qm“mﬂm
=2 o =l )i
= Wl s | Fs221 M3xt2mm
: IRYERATA hex socket shoulder
h W

AABamnEs X2

P5962
5962 Body Clips

k=R




i

A4004
Center Driver Shaft |

aexgam X1

Chassis System Assembly JE#& R4t &/ EH

F5203 M3x6mm F5204 M3x10mm
hex socket button head hex socket button head _ hex socket flat head .  hex socket flat head
mamkEsEe X1 mrme@igs X2 mameiEe X1 prawumse X2 aamxesss XD ohngs X1

F5230 M3x5mm F5210 M3xBmm F5222 M3x6mm
hex socket flat head

F5219 M3x14mm
hex socket cap-head

mAmFsLRE X1

P2032

Chassis Slash

Assembly View 2 EEEE

F5203 M3x6mm F5208 M4x10mm
hex socket button head hex socket button head

mAkEEMELE X8 mamiEsEE X2

([

F5209 M4x12mm
hex socket button head

AARERREE X6 pnes
..

I

, P2034
Yy Nerf bars chassis

R

Cover center driveshaft

S~ T F5203
~

-

P2036
RP2036

Wheelie bar Assembly $43k%2 5 i \

P2058
mam X3

ERSEGTRRHT
ﬁ [E, LASE¥IAE
Some versions do not

contain parts, mainly
in kind!

F5221 M3x12mm
hex socket shoulder

F5204 M3x10mm
hex socket button head

AAsEnEe X6 ArarEige X4 AxseEsesz X1

F5207 M3x20mm
hex socket button head

Caution:

due to h;chniqn updates constanily,
pictures are for reference only,
products are subject to availability.
BTHEATEEN, B S8
AERHATRE, UEWRE!




	说明书1-4P-01.jpg
	说明书1-4P-02.jpg
	说明书1-4P-03.jpg
	说明书1-4P-04.jpg
	说明书5-8P-01.jpg
	说明书5-8P-02.jpg
	说明书5-8P-03.jpg
	说明书5-8P-04.jpg

